To examine the effectiveness of hands-on gardening intervention in licensed childcare centers in 
promoting preschoolers’ PA in a semi-arid climate zone with a high concentration of Hispanic 
families, this study conducted an experimental research with eight childcare centers and one hundred 
forty-nine children (n=149) in Lubbock County located in West Texas. The study aimed to corroborate 
findings of the NC studies and investigate whether the positive association between childcare hands-
on gardening and preschoolers’ PA extends to a semi-arid climate zone with high percentage of